

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8006/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 09/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for production of paper publication submits that it is published in Hindi newspaper but could not published in English newspaper since he proposes to change the newspaper in which it was ordered to be published. It is submitted that proper application is proposed to be filed immediately. Take steps as a last chance.

List the matter on 9.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar