

1

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8006/2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioner,
is granted to file necessary application for making changes regarding
publication of notice.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Kalyani Gupta)
| |Court Master

|