

|
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. M.P. No.4917/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).8006/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in DBCRA
No.148/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of bailable warrant of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue bailable warrants for the appearance of the respondent.
Warrants shall be forwarded to the trial court for being executed
through the jurisdictional Police Station.

|(GEETA AHUJA)
|SR. P.A.

| |(VEENA KHERA)
| |COURT MASTER

|

|